™

Toyota Land Cruiser 70

F
r =~/ ”
1/10 Hard Body Kit ,(l//er N }-’
Official Licensed Product
E—— I

NO. 48732 White
NO. 48733 Matte military green

s 1/10 RC PLANNING INSTRUCTION SHEET
NO. 48734 Matte military desert

Scale Hard Body (Long wheelbase: 323mm Width: 197mm)
Fit for Traxxas TRX-4 chassis

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

@ Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

E |:| P s o ﬁ" Must be purchased Assemble left and right sides
Smooth rough edge. Remove. y ; separately. the same way.

The picture on cover is shot by real product & scenery.




Box wrench Screwdriver (large)

+ =

s =
L 1l
Long nose pliers
Hex wrench JJ
@ I

Side cutters

Modeling knife

Screw cement

Screwdriver (small) Tweezers
Ll B ) ° Plastic cement
= —
Silver mirror decal X1 (hay Tapping screw 1.4X4MM —mreeeeeeee e X35 [FEEB Flange screw 2.3X5X6mm ----———-—————X4
Houbiecdod e ton o e <=——X1 (ke Screw 1.0X3mm X16 Uiﬁﬁﬁiﬁ[ﬂ Screw M3X8mm X18
. "
160X24mm " i @ Nut 5.5X5mm X4
(s Tapping screw 1.4X6mm —---- X27 [IEED Screw 2.3X5mm X19 ﬁ Wing mirror stainless steel parts (upper)}—X2
Decal sheet —-————— X3 @ Nut 2.6X1.4mm X23 [m Serew 2. 3XBmm X31 Wing mirror stainless steel parts (lower)-—X2

© 0201 Installation Mounting Stainless Steel Right & Left Pedal
: 48710 48714

I

; uﬂ | - = 17 67 G| [=E %—K_@Wﬂ%
S ) (=2 FGiiiee )




Chromed parts Plastic glass :
48601-07 48601-08 m PC window

TOPFCTA LAMD) CHUGSER 70 | ity 4850107 :
o P T = ey, Ny (TOYOTA LAND CRUMISER 70 o
£ [070y T o\ - e =

I (@ \" } I L 3 | 2
® R a 00—~ )
ot _:\-\?] e | *’r”" 5 ’f:f ':
IO I | l’ ‘ : /7
-~ = —l = \L& Jx =" 7
2 | 1
o | I 2 : ”"I E=
oN((© )} 1 [F =B 3 )
=W Ll = L= =) /|
\\ | 4

- ! s Il ) = o 4 __.I ] =
TN o J  Mebookl 160108 5 :

:l: = = | l L a= )
|\ = | |___'q._‘l: a
b 2 - |r"‘:lt}

Front & Rear Whee| Arches

_ _ 48715
A Chromed accessories are for KIT version;
Black accessories are for military version.

‘D Headlights Stopper

- - \ Iy,
L : | " - - ¥,
L/ ; T \l}‘\____ (Froet & Finar | [Wheet Arches] & A

D:scn@ g
Wﬁﬂ@ Gih ]

kilerbodl . —
| dapody || pi:¥:::: w@é@@%%@&@é@
DE IR el AR TR 2°@

% $ G%

Silver mirror decal

Cleaning

Use a neutral detergent to remove any oil residues and dirt.

(ANBICKFIG)




ANBICYERF)
©@000

@ Smooth rough edge.

Plastic cement

CROPONY
7N

@ Remove.
2.3%5mm

x4
K2

on these parts, recommend paint

Paint spray color what you prefer
in same color.

ALBICIFIG

s -

Screw 2.3X6mm

-

Cutting
Assembling




Assembling

Screw 2.3X5mm

u;:m ----- X4

Screw 2. 3X6mm

(owep-—-xe |,

2.3X5mm

8 Decal

. @ Remove the protective film :
E Assembling @ "o

Screw 2.3X5mm




A Lock the nuts and
fix with screw cement,

‘-N-\\"H-\.‘._"
MNut 2.6X1.4mm

Assembling

Flange screw

© Remove the
protective film from outside.

Flange screw
2.3X5X6mm

~~~~~~~~

...........

~~~~~

3M double-sided tape

<Right= . <Left=

2.3X5mm

Screw 2.3X5mm

o -

2.3X5mm




E Assembling

Screw 2.3X6mm

Umm] ----- X6

Assembling

Flange screw
2. 3X5XBmm

(e ---x2

11 Assembling |/ N

Wing mirror stainless steel parts A%l
Tapping screw r—
1.4X6mm
(- - - --X8
Tapping screw
1.4X4mm
(s - - --- X4 A Lock the nuts and
Nut 2.6X1.4mm fix with screw cement.
©r------- X8
i N
Wing mirror
stainless steel parts
06-02-R
g \ /
1.4X4mm ( L g
\ [rff;
]
L

1l
JJJJJJJJJJ




Assembling

Tapping screw
1.4X6mm

-- X2
Screw 2.3X8mm

oy ---x2

Drill-170mm
From 07-04R t0.03:01 |

L

LS N

“H \
, I 1.4X6mm
§—— Plastic cement 08-01-R

Decal

sheet

1 3 Assembllng Plastic cement

Install Part 07-10 toward the @Q
A corresponding direction of the 7
dashboard you assembled and LA

Plastic cement

&7

plug Part 04-08 to block up
another side hole.

Please keep Part 04-07 well,
which you can use it to install
electric windscreen wiper.

07-09

Assembling

Screw 2.3X6mm

DEHIB""X*

Screw 2.3X5mm

[h:,rm] B

Tapping screw
1.4X4mm

=

| . @ 2.3X5mm
//\\

Plastic cement







;;;;;;;;;;;;

-E;;'
dal

I ¢
08-04 ( /

1.4X4mm




Assembling
Screw 2.3X6mm

Decal the Bed

11



Connect Cab to Bed

X2

Assembling

Screw 2.3X5mm

12




2.3X6mm

1.0X3mm

Assembling

g .-.r.b .n_._
= U7
M re! m......"_mn“.w_q 1, /‘ o | A
- % 8 ©
3 ! Cox o —
S < (278§ 5 |
- - e =
3 f (ol :: =4 : OE
]! QL op!

13




Installed

Screw M3X8mm
—X10 it

NO.48717 / 48718 1/10 Alloy Bumper w/LEDS Upgrade Sets
D) NO.48713 Bumper Connecting Parts (Stainless Steel) ( = Nut 2.6X1.4mm

MNut  5.5XSmm
Xa | T

Screw 1.4X6mm | -

[ —

Nut 2.6X1.4mm

Q) -———-X4

M3X8mm

i el T
Wy I o
= . %
o -
=
Pz o o
Y -
e | e
= f""-' o e ey
oL e TENTE Tt
R S
A
T
| 7

14



	LC70 -01
	LC70 -02
	LC70 -03
	LC70 -04
	LC70 -05
	LC70 -06
	LC70 -07
	LC70 -08
	LC70 -09
	LC70 -10
	LC70 -11
	LC70 -12
	LC70 -13
	LC70 -14

